
X55 Weymouth - Bovington and Monkey World

First in Wessex Dorset & South Somerset

Timetable valid from 25/03/2018 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K5)
Preston, The Spice Ship (E-bound)
Osmington, The Sunray (E-bound)
Winfrith Newburgh, opp Post Office
West Lulworth, Durdle Door Park Entrance (E-bound)
Lulworth Cove, Lulworth Cove (NW-bound)
Wool, Wool Station (E-bound)
Bovington Camp, Tank Museum (N-bound)
Bovington Camp, Monkey World Car Park (S-bound)

SH
1050
1100
1103
1115
1121
1128
1141
1148
1157

SH

1241
1248
1257

SH

1341
1348
1357

SH
1450
1500
1503
1515
1521
1528
1541
1548
1557

SH

1641
1648
1657

Saturdays

1050
1100
1103
1115
1121
1128
1141
1148
1157

1241
1248
1257

1341
1348
1357

1450
1500
1503
1515
1521
1528
1541
1548
1557

1641
1648
1657

Sundays

1050
1100
1103
1115
1121
1128
1141
1148
1157

1241
1248
1257

1341
1348
1357

1450
1500
1503
1515
1521
1528
1541
1548
1557

1641
1648
1657

no service no service no service
no service

Service Restrictions: SH - Dorset School Holidays

X55 Bovington and Monkey World - Weymouth

First in Wessex Dorset & South Somerset

Timetable valid from 25/03/2018 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Bovington Camp, Tank Museum (N-bound)
Bovington Camp, Monkey World Car Park (S-bound)
Wool, Wool Station (E-bound)  arr
Wool, Wool Station (E-bound)  dep
Lulworth Cove, Lulworth Cove (NW-bound)  arr
Lulworth Cove, Lulworth Cove (NW-bound)  dep
West Lulworth, Durdle Door Park Entrance (W-bound)
Portway, Red Lion (SW-bound)
Warmwell, Warmwell Cross (S-bound)
Osmington, The Sunray (W-bound)
Preston, The Spice Ship (W-bound)
Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K5)

SH
1148
1157
1202

SH
1248
1257
1302

SH
1348
1357
1402
1410
1426
1426
1430
1438
1444
1450
1453
1508

SH
1548
1557
1602

SH
1648
1657
1702
1710
1726
1726
1730
1738
1744
1750
1753
1808

Saturdays

1148
1157
1202

1248
1257
1302

1348
1357
1402
1410
1426
1426
1430
1438
1444
1450
1453
1508

1548
1557
1602

1648
1657
1702
1710
1726
1726
1730
1738
1744
1750
1753
1808

Sundays

1148
1157
1202

1248
1257
1302

1348
1357
1402
1410
1426
1426
1430
1438
1444
1450
1453
1508

1548
1557
1602

1648
1657
1702
1710
1726
1726
1730
1738
1744
1750
1753
1808

no service no service no service
no service

Service Restrictions: SH - Dorset School Holidays

Data Provided by South West Public Transport Information (SWPTI)  -  42  -  30/01/18



X55 Weymouth - Bovington and Monkey World

First in Wessex Dorset & South Somerset

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
dorajmjw
dorajpag
dorajpjd
dorajtam
dorajtmg
doramamg
doramagt
doramapm
dordpgdg
doramdgm
doramdtm
doramgwt
doramjdt
doramjgt
dorampaw
dorampjg
doramwdg
dorapdtg
dorapmat
dorapmtm
dorapmja
dorapmda
doraptwa
doraptpj
dorapwmw
doratada
doratadp
doratdam
dordpatg
doratgap
dordmpdt
dorataja
doratamp
doratapd
dorapwpw
doratgdt

Stop Name
Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K5)
Weymouth, Prince Regent Hotel (N-bound)
Melcombe Regis, Greenhill Gardens (NE-bound)
Melcombe Regis, Weymouth College (NE-bound)
Melcombe Regis, Sealife Centre (NE-bound)
Overcombe, opp Overcombe Corner
Overcombe, Melstock Avenue (N-bound)
Preston, Chalbury Corner (NE-bound)
Preston, Cedar Drive (NE-bound)
Preston, Weymouth Bay Holiday Park (E-bound)
Preston, The Spice Ship (E-bound)
Osmington, Plough Cottages (W-bound)
Osmington, The Sunray (E-bound)
Osmington, Osmington Garage (NE-bound)
Warmwell, Poxwell Cottages (N-bound)
Warmwell, Warmwell Cross (N-bound)
Owermoigne, Kit Lane (E-bound)
Winfrith Newburgh, West Fossil Farm (E-bound)
Portway, The Red Lion (S-bound)
Winfrith Newburgh, opp Post Office
Winfrith Newburgh, Pigeon Close (SW-bound)
Winfrith Newburgh, St Christophers Church (SW-bound)
Winfrith Newburgh, Marley Wood House (SW-bound)
West Lulworth, Durdle Door Park Entrance (E-bound)
Lulworth Cove, Lulworth Cove (NW-bound)
West Lulworth, War Memorial (E-bound)
West Lulworth, Castle Inn (NE-bound)
Lulworth Camp, Gunnery School (N-bound)
Coombe Keynes, Coombe Keynes Turn (NE-bound)
Wool, Wool Station (E-bound)
Wool, Wool Bridge (N-bound)
Bovington Camp, Tank Museum (N-bound)
Bovington Camp, opp Shopping Centre
Bovington Camp, The Spar (N-bound)
Moreton, Lawrence of Arabias Cottage (NW-bound)
Bovington Camp, Monkey World Car Park (S-bound)

Street
The Esplanade
 
Greenhill
Greenhill
Greenhill
Preston Road
Preston Road
 
Preston Road
Preston Road
Preston Road
A353
 
Preston Road
A353
A353
 
Wareham Road
Water Lane
High Street
High Street
High Street
Lulworth Road
C8
 
Main Road
 
B3070
Newtown Hill
 
 
King George V Road
King George V Road
King George V Road
Clouds Hill
 

ATCO Code
1200DOB20851
1200DOB20186
1200DOB20271
1200DOB20272
1200DOB20273
1200DOB20274
1200DOB20275
1200DOB20276
1200DOA05740
1200DOB20277
1200DOB20278
1200DOZ04858
1200DOB20282
1200DOB20283
1200DOB20285
1200DOB20286
1200DOB20343
1200DOY29240
1200DOY38690
1200DOB20321
1200DOB20323
1200DOB20836
1200DOB20838
1200DOB20839
1200DOB20317
1200DOB20840
1200DOB20841
1200DOB20842
1200DOA05981
1200DOB20309
1200DOA25184
1200DOB20306
1200DOY29246
1200DOB20302
1200DOY38533
1200022840
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X55 Bovington and Monkey World - Weymouth

First in Wessex Dorset & South Somerset

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
dorataja
doratamp
doratapd
dorapwpw
doratgdt
dordmpdw
doratgap
dordpatd
doratdaw
doratadg
dorapwmw
doraptpg
doraptpw
dorapmda
dorapmgw
dorapmtg
dorapmaj
dorapdtd
doramwap
dorampjm
dorampda
doramjgw
doramjdp
doramgwg
doramdwd
dordpdmd
doramdgj
doramata
doramagw
doramamt
dorajtmd
dorajpwj
dorajpjm
dorajpat
dorajmjw

Stop Name
Bovington Camp, Tank Museum (N-bound)
Bovington Camp, opp Shopping Centre
Bovington Camp, The Spar (N-bound)
Moreton, Lawrence of Arabias Cottage (NW-bound)
Bovington Camp, Monkey World Car Park (S-bound)
Wool, Wool Bridge (S-bound)
Wool, Wool Station (E-bound)
Coombe Keynes, Coombe Keynes Turn (SW-bound)
Lulworth Camp, Gunnery School (S-bound)
West Lulworth, War Memorial (W-bound)
Lulworth Cove, Lulworth Cove (NW-bound)
West Lulworth, Durdle Door Park Entrance (W-bound)
Winfrith Newburgh, Marley Wood House (NE-bound)
Winfrith Newburgh, St Christophers Church (SW-bound)
Winfrith Newburgh, Pigeon Close (NE-bound)
Winfrith Newburgh, Post Office (NW-bound)
Portway, Red Lion (SW-bound)
Winfrith Newburgh, West Fossil Farm (W-bound)
Owermoigne, Gallows Hill (W-bound)
Warmwell, Warmwell Cross (S-bound)
Warmwell, Poxwell Manor (S-bound)
Osmington, Mills Road (SW-bound)
Osmington, The Sunray (W-bound)
Osmington, opp Shortlake Lane
Preston, The Spice Ship (W-bound)
Preston, Fisherbridge (SW-bound)
Preston, Weymouth Bay Holiday Park (W-bound)
Preston, Chalbury Corner (SW-bound)
Overcombe, Melstock Avenue (S-bound)
Overcombe, Overcombe Corner (S-bound)
Melcombe Regis, Sealife Centre (SW-bound)
Melcombe Regis, Melcombe Avenue (SW-bound)
Melcombe Regis, Greenhill Gardens (SW-bound)
Weymouth, Lennox Street (S-bound)
Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K5)

Street
King George V Road
King George V Road
King George V Road
Clouds Hill
 
A352 Wareham Road
 
 
B3070
Main Road
 
C8
Lulworth Road
High Street
High Street
High Street
A352
 
Wareham Road
A353
A353
Preston Road
 
 
Preston Road
Preston Road
Preston Road
Preston Road
Preston Road
 
Greenhill
Greenhill
Greenhill
Waterloo Place
The Esplanade

ATCO Code
1200DOB20306
1200DOY29246
1200DOB20302
1200DOY38533
1200022840
1200DOA25185
1200DOB20309
1200DOA05980
1200DOB20314
1200DOB20316
1200DOB20317
1200DOB20318
1200DOB20319
1200DOB20836
1200DOB20324
1200DOB20322
1200DOB20339
1200DOY29247
1200DOB20342
1200DOB20538
1200DOB20539
1200DOB20540
1200DOB20541
1200DOY29366
1200DOB20543
1200DOA05354
1200DOB20544
1200DOB20545
1200DOB20546
1200DOB20547
1200DOB20548
1200DOB20549
1200DOB20550
1200DOB20241
1200DOB20851
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X55 Weymouth - Bovington and Monkey World

First in Wessex Dorset & South Somerset

Service Restrictions

SH - Dorset School Holidays

2018 February
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#
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Days of operation

Mo = Monday, Tu = Tuesday, We = Wednesday, Th = Thursday, Fr = Friday

Sa = Saturday

Su = Sunday
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