

Timetable valid from 25/03/2018 until further notice. Direction of stops: where shown (eq: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

	Мо	nda	ys '	to F	ridays	Sa	turd	lays	;		S	Sui	nda	ys		
Service Restrictio	ns SH	SH	SH	SH	SH											
Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K5)	1050	—	—	1450	_	105	) —	—	1450	—	1	050	—	—	1450	—
Preston, The Spice Ship (E-bound)	1100	-	-	1500	-	110	) —	-	1500	-	1	100	-	—	1500	-
Osmington, The Sunray (E-bound)	1103	-	-	1503	-	110	- 1	-	1503	—	1	103	-	-	1503	-
Winfrith Newburgh, opp Post Office	1115	-	-	1515	-	111	; —	-	1515	-	1	115	-	—	1515	-
West Lulworth, Durdle Door Park Entrance (E-bound)	1121	-	-	1521	-	112	-	-	1521	—	1	121	-	-	1521	-
Lulworth Cove, Lulworth Cove (NW-bound)	1128	-	-	1528	_	112	- 1	-	1528	-	1	128	-	-	1528	-
Wool, Wool Station (E-bound)	1141	1241	1341	1541	1641	114	1241	1341	1541	1641	1	141	1241	1341	1541	1641
Bovington Camp, Tank Museum (N-bound)	1148	1248	1348	1548	1648	114	1248	1348	1548	1648	1	148	1248	1348	1548	1648
Bovington Camp, Monkey World Car Park (S-bound)	1157 no ser		1357	1557	1657	115 no si	1257 rvice	1357	1557	1657		157 Ser	1257 vice	1357	1557	1657

Service Restrictions: SH - Dorset School Holidays

# 🎞 🗮 🗮

# Bovington and Monkey World - Weymouth

First in Wessex Dorset & South Somerset

Timetable valid from 25/03/2018 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

		Mo	nda	ys 1	to F	ridays	Sat	urd	ays	;		Su	nda	ys		
Service Restrict	tions	SH	SH	SH	SH	SH										
Bovington Camp, Tank Museum (N-bound)		1148	1248	1348	1548	1648	1148	1248	1348	1548	1648	1148	1248	1348	1548	1648
Bovington Camp, Monkey World Car Park (S-bound)		1157	1257	1357	1557	1657	1157	1257	1357	1557	1657	1157	1257	1357	1557	1657
Wool, Wool Station (E-bound)	arr	1202	1302	1402	1602	1702	1202	1302	1402	1602	1702	1202	1302	1402	1602	1702
Wool, Wool Station (E-bound)	dep	—	—	1410	—	1710	_	-	1410	—	1710	_	—	1410	-	1710
Lulworth Cove, Lulworth Cove (NW-bound)	arr	—	—	1426	—	1726	—	—	1426	—	1726	-	—	1426	—	1726
Lulworth Cove, Lulworth Cove (NW-bound)	dep	—	—	1426	—	1726	_	_	1426	—	1726	_	—	1426	-	1726
West Lulworth, Durdle Door Park Entrance (W-bound)		—	—	1430	—	1730	—	—	1430	—	1730	-	—	1430	—	1730
Portway, Red Lion (SW-bound)		—	—	1438	—	1738	_	_	1438	—	1738	_	—	1438	-	1738
Warmwell, Warmwell Cross (S-bound)		—	—	1444	—	1744	—	—	1444	—	1744	_	—	1444	—	1744
Osmington, The Sunray (W-bound)		_	-	1450	—	1750	_	_	1450	—	1750	_	—	1450	_	1750
Preston, The Spice Ship (W-bound)		—	—	1453	—	1753	—	—	1453	—	1753	_	—	1453	—	1753
Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K5)		no ser		1508	_	1808	no ser	vice	1508	_	1808	no se	rvice	1508	_	1808

Service Restrictions: SH - Dorset School Holidays

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

## NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
dorajmjw	Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K5)	The Esplanade	1200DOB20851
dorajpag	Weymouth, Prince Regent Hotel (N-bound)		1200DOB20186
dorajpjd	Melcombe Regis, Greenhill Gardens (NE-bound)	Greenhill	1200DOB20271
dorajtam	Melcombe Regis, Weymouth College (NE-bound)	Greenhill	1200DOB20272
dorajtmg	Melcombe Regis, Sealife Centre (NE-bound)	Greenhill	1200DOB20273
doramamg	Overcombe, opp Overcombe Corner	Preston Road	1200DOB20274
doramagt	Overcombe, Melstock Avenue (N-bound)	Preston Road	1200DOB20275
doramapm	Preston, Chalbury Corner (NE-bound)		1200DOB20276
dordpgdg	Preston, Cedar Drive (NE-bound)	Preston Road	1200DOA05740
doramdgm	Preston, Weymouth Bay Holiday Park (E-bound)	Preston Road	1200DOB20277
doramdtm	Preston, The Spice Ship (E-bound)	Preston Road	1200DOB20278
doramgwt	Osmington, Plough Cottages (W-bound)	A353	1200DOZ04858
doramjdt	Osmington, The Sunray (E-bound)		1200DOB20282
doramjgt	Osmington, Osmington Garage (NE-bound)	Preston Road	1200DOB20283
dorampaw	Warmwell, Poxwell Cottages (N-bound)	A353	1200DOB20285
dorampjg	Warmwell, Warmwell Cross (N-bound)	A353	1200DOB20286
doramwdg	Owermoigne, Kit Lane (E-bound)		1200DOB20343
dorapdtg	Winfrith Newburgh, West Fossil Farm (E-bound)	Wareham Road	1200DOY29240
dorapmat	Portway, The Red Lion (S-bound)	Water Lane	1200DOY38690
dorapmtm	Winfrith Newburgh, opp Post Office	High Street	1200DOB20321
dorapmja	Winfrith Newburgh, Pigeon Close (SW-bound)	High Street	1200DOB20323
dorapmda	Winfrith Newburgh, St Christophers Church (SW-bound)	High Street	1200DOB20836
doraptwa	Winfrith Newburgh, Marley Wood House (SW-bound)	Lulworth Road	1200DOB20838
doraptpj	West Lulworth, Durdle Door Park Entrance (E-bound)	C8	1200DOB20839
dorapwmw	Lulworth Cove, Lulworth Cove (NW-bound)		1200DOB20317
doratada	West Lulworth, War Memorial (E-bound)	Main Road	1200DOB20840
doratadp	West Lulworth, Castle Inn (NE-bound)		1200DOB20841
doratdam	Lulworth Camp, Gunnery School (N-bound)	B3070	1200DOB20842
dordpatg	Coombe Keynes, Coombe Keynes Turn (NE-bound)	Newtown Hill	1200DOA05981
doratgap	Wool, Wool Station (E-bound)		1200DOB20309
dordmpdt	Wool, Wool Bridge (N-bound)		1200DOA25184
dorataja	Bovington Camp, Tank Museum (N-bound)	King George V Road	1200DOB20306
doratamp	Bovington Camp, opp Shopping Centre	King George V Road	1200DOY29246
doratapd	Bovington Camp, The Spar (N-bound)	King George V Road	1200DOB20302
dorapwpw	Moreton, Lawrence of Arabias Cottage (NW-bound)	Clouds Hill	1200DOY38533
doratgdt	Bovington Camp, Monkey World Car Park (S-bound)		1200022840

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

## NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
dorataja	Bovington Camp, Tank Museum (N-bound)	King George V Road	1200DOB20306
doratamp	Bovington Camp, opp Shopping Centre	King George V Road	1200DOY29246
doratapd	Bovington Camp, The Spar (N-bound)	King George V Road	1200DOB20302
dorapwpw	Moreton, Lawrence of Arabias Cottage (NW-bound)	Clouds Hill	1200DOY38533
doratgdt	Bovington Camp, Monkey World Car Park (S-bound)		1200022840
dordmpdw	Wool, Wool Bridge (S-bound)	A352 Wareham Road	1200DOA25185
doratgap	Wool, Wool Station (E-bound)		1200DOB20309
dordpatd	Coombe Keynes, Coombe Keynes Turn (SW-bound)		1200DOA05980
doratdaw	Lulworth Camp, Gunnery School (S-bound)	B3070	1200DOB20314
doratadg	West Lulworth, War Memorial (W-bound)	Main Road	1200DOB20316
dorapwmw	Lulworth Cove, Lulworth Cove (NW-bound)		1200DOB20317
doraptpg	West Lulworth, Durdle Door Park Entrance (W-bound)	C8	1200DOB20318
doraptpw	Winfrith Newburgh, Marley Wood House (NE-bound)	Lulworth Road	1200DOB20319
dorapmda	Winfrith Newburgh, St Christophers Church (SW-bound)	High Street	1200DOB20836
dorapmgw	Winfrith Newburgh, Pigeon Close (NE-bound)	High Street	1200DOB20324
dorapmtg	Winfrith Newburgh, Post Office (NW-bound)	High Street	1200DOB20322
dorapmaj	Portway, Red Lion (SW-bound)	A352	1200DOB20339
dorapdtd	Winfrith Newburgh, West Fossil Farm (W-bound)		1200DOY29247
doramwap	Owermoigne, Gallows Hill (W-bound)	Wareham Road	1200DOB20342
dorampjm	Warmwell, Warmwell Cross (S-bound)	A353	1200DOB20538
dorampda	Warmwell, Poxwell Manor (S-bound)	A353	1200DOB20539
doramjgw	Osmington, Mills Road (SW-bound)	Preston Road	1200DOB20540
doramjdp	Osmington, The Sunray (W-bound)		1200DOB20541
doramgwg	Osmington, opp Shortlake Lane		1200DOY29366
doramdwd	Preston, The Spice Ship (W-bound)	Preston Road	1200DOB20543
dordpdmd	Preston, Fisherbridge (SW-bound)	Preston Road	1200DOA05354
doramdgj	Preston, Weymouth Bay Holiday Park (W-bound)	Preston Road	1200DOB20544
doramata	Preston, Chalbury Corner (SW-bound)	Preston Road	1200DOB20545
doramagw	Overcombe, Melstock Avenue (S-bound)	Preston Road	1200DOB20546
doramamt	Overcombe, Overcombe Corner (S-bound)		1200DOB20547
dorajtmd	Melcombe Regis, Sealife Centre (SW-bound)	Greenhill	1200DOB20548
dorajpwj	Melcombe Regis, Melcombe Avenue (SW-bound)	Greenhill	1200DOB20549
dorajpjm	Melcombe Regis, Greenhill Gardens (SW-bound)	Greenhill	1200DOB20550
dorajpat	Weymouth, Lennox Street (S-bound)	Waterloo Place	1200DOB20241
dorajmjw	Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K5)	The Esplanade	1200DOB20851



#### Service Restrictions

#### SH - Dorset School Holidavs

Mo
Tu
We
Th
Fr
Sa
Su
<th

# Days of operation

# Mo = Monday, Tu = Tuesday, We = Wednesday, Th = Thursday, Fr = Friday

# Sa = Saturday # Su = Sunday